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MULTISEATER FRAME 

OPTIONS

MODULES 

COMPONENT OVERVIEW

CT5103TM

5103-TS2W 5103-TS3W 5103-TS4W CA5103S01

CT5103SX

Schuko USB Wirelss

CS10-5103

TYPE 1: Central/Lateral for armrest

TYPE 2: Lateral without armrest RH/LH

TYPE 3: Corner

CT5103DXCS04-5103

Seat

Multiseater frame

Corner table Side table Free standing Tray with bag hook

Backrest Righ Armrest Left Armrest

ELECTRIFICATION

WAFFLE ONE   
WAFFLE ENDLESS



WAFFLE ONE

Backrest 
CS04-5103 

Backrest 
CS04-5103 

Right armrest
CT5103DX

Right armrest
CT5103DX

Tray with bag hook
CA5103S01

Left armrest 
CT5103SX

Left armrest 
CT5103SX

Seat CS10-5103 

Sockets:
Schuko | USB 



6 x WAFFLE ONE:

- Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

- Backrest CS04-5103

- Right armrest CT5103DX

- Left armrest CT5103SX

6 x WAFFLE ONE:

- Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

- Backrest CS04-5103

- Right armrest CT5103DX

- Left armrest CT5103SX

8 x WAFFLE ONE:

- Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

- Backrest CS04-5103

- Right armrest CT5103DX

- Left armrest CT5103SX

WAFFLE ONE LAYOUT



Backrest 
CS04-5103 

Right armrest
CT5103DX

Left armrest 
CT5103SX

Backrest
CS04-5103 

Backrest 
CS04-5103 

Corner table
5103-TS2W 

Side table
5103-TS3W 

Seat CS10-5103 
TYPE 1

Seat CS10-5103 
TYPE 1

Multiseater frame
CT5103TM

Multiseater frame
CT5103TM

Sockets:
Schuko | USB | Wireless

Seat CS10-5103 
TYPE 2 (right side) 

Seat CS10-5103 
TYPE 3

Seat CS10-5103 
TYPE 1

WAFFLE ENDLESS



WAFFLE ENDLESS:

- 5 Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

- 1  Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 2 (RH side)

- 1 Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 3

- 6 Backrest CS04-5103

- 3 Multiseater frame CT5103TM

- 1 Left armrest CT5103SX

- 1 Corner table 5103-TS2W

WAFFLE ENDLESS LAYOUT

WAFFLE ENDLESS:

- 4 Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

- 1 Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 2 (RH side)

- 5 Backrest CS04-5103

- 3 Multiseater frame CT5103TM

- 1 Left armrest CT5103SX

- 1 Corner table 5103-TS2W

- 1 Free standing 5103-TS4W

WAFFLE ENDLESS:

- 8 Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

- 8 Backrest CS04-5103

- 5 Multiseater frame CT5103TM

- 3 Left armrest CT5103SX

- 3 Right armrest CT5103DX



3 X WAFFLE ONE: 

- Right armrest CT5103DX

- Left armrest CT5103SX

- Backrest CS04-5103

- Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

WAFFLE ENDLESS:

- 3 Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

- 3 Backrest CS04-5103

- 2 Multiseater frame CT5103TM

- 1 Right armrest CT5103DX

- 1 Left armrest CT5103SX

WAFFLE ENDLESS:

- 3 Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

- 3 Backrest CS04-5103

- 2 Multiseater frame CT5103TM

- 1 Left armrest CT5103SX

- 1 Side table 5103-TS3W

WAFFLE ONE + ENDLESS LAYOUT

5 X WAFFLE ONE: 

- Right armrest CT5103DX

- Left armrest CT5103SX

- Backrest CS04-5103

- Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

WAFFLE ENDLESS:

- 3 Seat CS10-5103 TYPE 1

- 3 Backrest CS04-5103

- 2 Multiseater frame CT5103TM

- 1 Right armrest CT5103DX

- 1 Left armrest CT5103SX





7
1
5

7
1
5

797900

4
5
4
5
55

805805

790790

15801580

7
1
5

7
1
5

4
5
5

4
5
5

797900

805805

7
1
7
1
55

23723700

4
5
5

4
5
5

8
0
8
0

1
5
1
5

250250

747455

7
4
5

7
4
5

3
3
5

3
3
5

820820

8
2
8
2
00

4
6

4
6
55

7
8
7
8
55

785785

4
6
5

4
6
5

780

7
2

0
3

15

SEAT TYPE 1: 

Central/Lateral for armrest
SEAT TYPE 3: 

Corner

SEAT TYPE 2: 

Lateral without armrest RH/LH

WAFFLE ENDLESS

WAFFLE ONE

DIMENSIONS



FFRRAAMMEE Steel

20
White

embossed

9004F
Black stained

TTAABBLLEESS Mdf

MDF03
Embossed

white lacquer

MDF02
Embossed

black Lacquer

TTRRAAYY Solid ash

FRAVAN
Natural

FRTA04
Black stained

UUPPHHOOLLSSTTEERRYY A Space

B Eco Leather

C Step, Step Melange, Nuvole,Norfolk

D Revive ,Reflect ,Rolla

E Oceanic , Yoredale,Volta Celeste

F Steelcut Quartet,Canvas2

G Divina Melange, Fiord

H Safire

I COM Fabric

J N/A

FINISHES

WAFFLE ONE   
WAFFLE ENDLESS




